



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.1636 OF 2024 (F)

ANANDAKUMAR LOCXIMIDASS COLOPO
ALIAS ANANDKUMAR LAXMIDAS KHALAP
AND 2 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S. GKB OPTOLAB PVT. LTD., REP.
BY ITS DIRECTOR NEERAJ GUPTA AND
ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J.A. Lobo and Ms. Nicole Mayekar, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Nilay Naik, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th September, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents No.3 to 6, returnable on 20.11.2025.
2. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Respondents may also be served by Speed Post A.D., Courier, WhatsApp and Email. Affidavit of service along with the tracking report of the registered parcel, printout of email and WhatsApp messages as proof of service to be filed by 18.11.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.