



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.1636 OF 2024 (F)

ANANDAKUMAR LOCXIMIDASS COLOPO
ALIAS ANANDKUMAR LAXMIDAS KHALAP
AND 2 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S. GKB OPTOLAB PVT. LTD., REP.
BY ITS DIRECTOR NEERAJ GUPTA AND
ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Nicole Mayekar, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. Y. V. Nadkarni with Mr. Nilay Naik, Advocates for
Respondent No.1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 27th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. In compliance of this Court's order dated 28.01.2026, the Judgment Debtors i.e. the Applicants herein have filed affidavit of undertakings dated 27.03.2026, which are taken on record. The undertaking given by Anagha Balkrishna Khalap and Balkrishna Anandkumar Colopo are accepted by this Court as undertaking to this Court.

2. List this matter for further hearing on 17.04.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.